Raspadskaya also plans to increase supplies to Ukraine, Eastern Europe and Asia

26

3. Strategy and Financial Overview

27

Our Strategy

Increase
scale

Grow production volumes
Increase market share in Ukraine and Eastern Europe, enter Southeast Asian markets
Grow reserves through new licenses and resource reclassification
Explore growth opportunities through selective, value-enhancing acquisitions

Strengthen
domestic market

position

Continue to be a supplier of choice through reliability and product consistency
Secure long-term contracts with existing customers
Capitalise on scarcity of K-grade coal (hard coking coal), increase quality of coal
concentrate

Maintain financial
discipline

Maintain cost leadership
Focus on high rate of return projects
Adhere to prudent capital structure
Consistently pay dividends to shareholders

Corporate
governance and

social
responsibility

Maintain strong corporate governance standards
Recruit and retain highly qualified staff
Keep focus on sustainability (health, safety and environment)

28

Financial Statements – Key Highlights

Raspadskaya consolidated financials (US$ m)

22 3

Pro-forma1

(US$ m)

Not compiled

2003A 2004A 2005A 2006A 2004A 2005A 2006A

Revenue 131 392 549 472 421 541 469

Growth, % 198% 40% -14% na 29% -13%
EBITDA 48 188 216 219 259 322 260

Margin, % 36% 48% 39% 46% 62% 59% 55%
EBIT 4 150 185 150 179 235 167

Margin, % 3% 38% 34% 32% 43% 43% 35%
Net Income 2 106 133 103 128 165 112

Margin, % 2% 27% 24% 22% 30% 31% 24%

Balance sheet

Total assets 221 354 421 1,502
Total debt 10 44 64 358
Net debt (5) (4) 37 259
Shareholders’ equity (77) (45) (9) 858

Cash flow statement
Cash flow from operating activities 39 139 155 179
Cash flow from investment activities (28) (98) (92) (376)
Cash flow from financing activities (4) (11) (82) 215

1,355
72
20
698

1,362
88
56
708

Same as
consolidated

financials

Note: 1 Pro-forma financials include financial results of OAO “MUK-96” and full-year ZAO “Razrez Raspadskiy”, while consolidated include those starting from 1 June 2006,
when the assets were acquired

Source: Raspadskaya

29

Revenue and Cost Structure

Revenue structure, by product
(pro-forma, 2004-2006)

Russia
82%

Export
18%

Sale of goods structure, by geography
(raw coal and concentrate, 2006*)

Costs dynamics (2004-2006)

316
436 384

94

91
63421

541
469

2004 2005 2006

Coal Concentrate Coal Other

US$ mn.

Note: * Excluding railway tariff